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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UIITED STATES
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IQWA,
In the matter of.) .
Oscar M., Hertzell,) 1y, Bankruptoy.
Bankrupt,

It is ordered that Thomas Laughlin and Peter Kelly and Funk Snyder '
z11 of Cumming, Iows, three disinterested persons be, and they are hereby, appointed -
appraisoras to appraise the reael and personal property belonging to the ostate of the
said bankrupt set out in the schedules now on file in this Court, and report their sppwm~
.aigal to the Court, said appraissl to be made as soon as may be and the appraisers to
be duly sworn, WITNESS my hend this 2% dey of September, A.D, 1908,

(Signed) S.S, éthridgo, Referee in Bankruptoy.
Southern Digtrict of Yowa, SS!

Personal appeared the wit.hin named Thoma.s Laughlin, Peter Kelly and
Frank Snyder and severally made oath that they will fully and fairly appraise the sroro-
said rul and personal property aocording %0 their best skill and judgment.

. ) : Signud) Thomas Laughlin,
Pete Kelly,
Frank Snyder,
Subscribed and sworn to before me thh 8th d;y of September, 1908,
(8igned) James C. 0'Donnell.
{Notarial Sesl) Notary Public in & for Polk count.y, Iowa.
‘Filed Sept. B® 1908 .

(Signed) 8,8. Ethridge, Refaree,

We the undersigned having been notified that we were appointed to estimate and appraise
the real and personal property aforesaid, have attended to the duties assigned us, and

after a striot examination and careful inquiry we do estimate and appraise the same M
Follows: (LAND)

960 Acres of land at $62.50 per acre,
N.E. 4 of Swi Sec, 10-77-26 at

4.00 per acre, 40 acres

of S Sec 10-—77-26, ‘)0 00 per nrq, 80 scres,

$60,000,00

960,00
5§,600,00

$68,560,00

S —

Inited sz.at.u Dict.rtot. Court,) Filed for Record Sept. 7th A.D. 1911 at 9. ‘56 o'clock AN
".In the matter of . )Banxruptcy,[x i Foe - George Hill Recorder,

Oscar u. Hartzell, Bankrupt, g% By Datsy Hill Deputy
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3 yoarling oolts,
1 dlack mare
2 two-year old
1 pony .
1Bay Mare
3 Two-year o0ld
1 three~year old

three-year-old
two-year .old
Four-year old
Four-year old
three-yoar old
Grey

Bay Horse
Bronco ‘ .
Groy‘ﬂorlo.:;g
Driving Horses
Groy Horse
Sorrel Mare .
Grey Horses
Riding Horse
Grey Mare

three-year-old =

HORS E 8.

S8TEERS

266 Head, 338.00 per head

2 Cows,

20,00 per hoad

3 Heifers, $15.00 per hend

1 calf

4 wWagons

Gas Engines
Corn Crusher

2 Harrows
Mower

Binder

Hay Loader

4 Cultivators
Sulky Plow
Gang Plow

4 Sets Harness
2 Saddles
Blacksmith Tools
Walking Plow
Grind Stone

2 Planters ’
Post Auger and Spades
2 Bugglses

1 Cart

Sewing Machine

Sido Board and Clock
Organ

Stands

- Parlor Set.

Hall Tree and Desk
Bed Room Set

Five Beds

Twolve Chairs

Two Tables

Stove Range

Ice Box

-~ Wash Machine

Six Pitch Forks
Corn Sheller

1500 Poste, Five oonta sach,

150 Cords Wood

. $180,00

160.00 ".

275.00 .
30.00
165.00
300.00, -
125.00

150.00 . . "

' 100,00 -
95,00
240,00 .
90,00
100,00
80,00
90,00

. 150,00 .

30,00 .

175.00° -

40,00

2000 i

120,00
100,00

750,00

250,00
125.00

240,00 - . .

$3480,00
$10,108.,00

.00,
45,00
5.00

$ 10,198,00

70,00
50.00 -,
50,00 - o
6,00 - .
20,00 L
20,00 i
20,00 N
10.00
1.00 .
1,00
' 40,00
5.00
10.00
1.00
1.00
11,00
1.00
20,00
«30
3,00
2.00
5,00
.20
10.00%
300 .
5000 o
2.40
5.00
5.00
2.00 !
«50
«50
1.00
75.00
225,00

HOG@S8,

134 hoad that we counted, snd some in timber oould not be noon

at $5.00 per head

Two Shares Doudlin Horse Company 8toock ©
one Share Cumming Horso Company S8tock,
: Total.

“No good..

Qaa5.9o

$670.00

50,00

 § 83443,90 -
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2 haid In Testimony Whereof we hereunto set our hands at Cumming, Jows, this 8th day of " i ‘
1 ‘ ' : . . » : I
il ' ' | Beptember, A,D, 1908, ‘ S ‘
] . ' ‘ {Signed) Thomas Laughlin,
: o . v ' ‘ Pete Kelly,
b . ' S L - Frank Snyder.
] ; . o i : Appraisers,
N Thos, Laughlin 3 days. $2.50 per day, $7.50
HE | Pete Kelly ¢ . *0. ¥ & ) - 7.50
114 |Prenk Snyder * *® » ® u o - 7.50 :
|} ! . . . ' L 3
i'tﬂn T . ' o . § 22,50 o
! | . .70 . |United States of America, Southern District of Tows, SS: - . o ey
(N | : - . I, ¥m, €, MeArtar, Clork of the District Court of the United States,
SRS +- owr oo 1for the Southern District of Tows, herahy certify that the above and foregoing is a 3 o
RLIE sl 1fully true end complete copy of the appointment, osth and peport of appraisers in the 4
EREIE .. . % |ebove entitled bankruptoy csuse, as full, true snd complete as the original thereof now - !
A1itd 5. . lon flle in my office in the City of Des Moines, in said Distriect, : o
[REIK IR A o | - IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T hereunto set.my hand and
;;‘;5@ L7 |effix the seal of said Court this 3lst day of Auguat, A.D, 1911, o -
1 ! ; k,'? v . . ) ‘ ‘ s
" 'xf-j - Wn, C, MsArthuar, E
RKEIE : v ' Clerk as aforesaid, P s
11 . U.8, Distrioct Court o By Hattie Blenk,. Doputy, R
{
I
]
}
|
i
)
.?

----- wesigauioll 18 To be volq




