#1064

```
United States District Court,) Filed for Record Sept. 7th A.D. 1911 at 9.36 o'clock A.M.
In the matter of Bankruptcy George Hill Recorder.
Oscar M. Hartzell, Bankrupt.)
Bankruptcy George Hill Recorder.
By Daisy Hill Deputy.
                                    IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA.
 In the matter of )
 Oscar M. Hartzell,) In Bankruptcy.
       Bankrupt,
                               It is ordered that Thomas Laughlin and Peter Kelly and Frank Snyder
 all of Cumming, Iowa, three disinterested persons be, and they are hereby, appointed appraisers to appraise the real and personal property belonging to the estate of the said bankrupt set out in the schedules now on file in this Court, and report their appraisal to the Court, said appraisal to be made as soon as may be and the appraisers to be duly sworn. WITNESS my hand this 2° day of September, A.D. 1908.

(Signed) S.S. Ethridge, Referee in Bankruptcy.
 Southern District of Iows, SS:
 Personal appeared the within named Thomas Laughlin, Peter Kelly and Frank Snyder and severally made oath that they will fully and fairly appraise the afore-
 said real and personal property according to their best skill and judgment.

(Signed) Thomas Laughlin.

Pete Kelly.
                                                                                                      Frank Snyder.
 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of September, 1908.

(Signed) James C. O'Donnell.
         (Notarial Scal)
                                                                                      Notary Public in & for Polk County, Iowa.
  Filed Sept. 8" 1908
(Signed) 8.8. Ethridge, Referee.
  We the undersigned having been notified that we were appointed to estimate and appraise
  the real and personal property aforesaid, have attended to the duties assigned us, and after a strict examination and careful inquiry we do estimate and appraise the same as
                                                               (LAND)
  960 Acres of land at $62.50 per acre,

N.E. $\dagger$ of SW$\dagger$ Sec. 10-77-26 at
$74.00 per acre, 40 acres,

82 of SE$\dagger$ Sec 10-77-26, $70.00 per acre, 80 acres,
                                                                                                                     $60,000.00
                                                                                                                         2,960.00
```

5,600,00

3 yearling colts.		the state of the s
	RSES.	A
l black mare		\$180.00
2 two-year old		160.00
1 pony		275.00 30.00
lBay Mare		165.00
3 Two-year old		300.00
1 three-year old		125.00
1 three-year-old		150.00
1 three-year-old		100.00
1 two-year old		95.00
2 Four-year old		240.00
1 Four-year old 1 three-year old		90.00
1 Grey		100.00
1 Bay Horse		80.00
2 Bronco		90.00 150.00
1 Grey Horse		30.00
2 Driving Horses		175.00
1 Grey Horse		40.00
1 Sorrel Mare		20.00
2 Grey Horses		120.00
1 Riding Horse		100.00
1 Grey Mare 2 Mules		50.00
1 Mule		250.00
3 Mules		125.00 240.00
		240,00
		\$3480.00
	STEERS	_
266 Head, \$38.00 per	head	\$10,108.00
2 Cows, \$20.00 per	head	40.00
3 Heifers, \$15.00 p	per head	45.00
l calf		5.00
•		*****************
-		\$ 10,198.00
4 Wagons		70.00
Gas Engines		50.00
Corn Crusher		50.00
2 Harrows		6.00
Mower _		20.00
Binder		20,00
Hay Loader		20.00
4 Cultivators	And the second s	10.00
Sulky Plow		1.00
Gang Plow 4 Sets Harness		1.00
2 Saddles		40.00 5.00
Blacksmith Tools		10.00
Walking Plow		1.00
Grind Stone		1.00
2 Planters ·		11.00
2 Planters Post Auger and Spade		1.00
Post Auger and Spades 2 Buggies		1.00 20.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart		1.00 20.00 .30
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set.		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.000 3.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set.		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.000 3.00 3.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs Two Tables Stove Range Lee Box		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs Two Tables Stove Range Ice Box Wash Machine		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00 2.00 .50
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs Two Tables Stove Range Ice Box Wash Machine Six Pitch Forks		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00 2.00 .50
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs Two Tables Stove Range Ice Box Wash Machine Six Pitch Forks Corn Sheller		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00 2.00 .50 .50
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs Two Tables Stove Range Ice Box Wash Machine Six Pitch Forks Corn Sheller 1500 Posts, Five cen		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00 2.00 .50 .50 1.00 75.00
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs Two Tables Stove Range I ce Box Wash Machine Six Pitch Forks Corn Sheller		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00 2.00 .50 .50
Post Auger and Spade: 2 Buggies 1 Cart Sewing Machine Side Board and Clock Organ Stands Parlor Set. Hall Tree and Desk Bed Room Set Five Beds Twelve Chairs Two Tables Stove Range Ice Box Wash Hachine Six Pitch Forks Corn Sheller 1500 Posts, Five cen		1.00 20.00 .30 3.00 3.00 5.00 .20 10.00 3.00 5.00 2.40 5.00 2.40 5.00 5.00 2.00 .50 .50 1.00 75.00

at \$5.00 per head
Two Shares Doublin Horse Company Stock Cone Share Cumming Horse Company Stock,

\$670.00 50.00

83443.90

Miscellaneous Record, No. 17, Madison County.

In Testimony Whereof we hereunto set our hands at Cumming, Iowa, this 8th day of September, A.D. 1908.

(Signed) Thomas Laughlin. Pete Kelly. Frank Snyder.

Thos, Laughlin 3 days Pete Kelly Frank Snyder

Appraisers. \$7.50 7.50 7.50

22,50

United States of America, Southern District of Iowa, SS:

I, Wm. C. McArthur, Clerk of the District Court of the United States,
for the Southern District of Iowa, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and complete copy of the appointment, cath and report of appraisers in the above entitled bankruptcy cause, as full, true and complete as the original thereof now on file in my office in the City of Des Moines, in said District.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix the seal of said Court this 31st day of August, A.D. 1911.

Wm. C. MaArthur. Clerk as aforesaid. By Hattle Blank, Deputy,

U.S. District Court Seal.